2018 GAL PROGRAM MANAGERS 
BY COUNTY

	COUNTY
	GAL PROGRAM MANAGER

	Adams
	Ms. Sandra Bauer
Adams County Superior Court Administrator
210 W Broadway Ave.
PO Box 126
Ritzville, WA 99169-0126
SandraB@co.adams.wa.us
509-659-3271

	Asotin
	Ms. Tammy Tenny 
Asotin County Superior Court Administrator
County Courthouse
PO Box 159
Asotin, WA 99402-0159
ttenny@co.asotin.wa.us
509-243-2082 ext. 376

	Benton
	Ms. Pat Austin
Benton County Superior Court Administrator
7122 W. Okanogan Place, Bldg. A
Kennewick, WA  99336
pat.austin@co.benton.wa.us  
509-736-3071 ext. 3318

	Chelan
	Ms. Fona Sugg
Chelan County Superior Court Administrator
401 Washington St.
PO Box 880
Wenatchee, WA 98807-0880
Fona.Sugg@co.chelan.wa.us 
509-667-6210

	Clallam
	Ms. Lindy Clevenger
Clallam County Superior Court Administrator
223 E 4th Street, Suite 8
Port Angeles, WA  98362-3015
MClevenger@co.clallam.wa.us
360-417-2386

	Clark
	Mr. Jeff Amram
Clark County Superior Court Administrator
1200 Franklin St.
PO Box 5000
Vancouver, WA 98660-5000
Jeff.Amram@clark.wa.gov
360-397-2150 

	Columbia
	Ms. Tammy Tenny
Columbia County Superior Court Administrator
341 E Main St.
Dayton, WA 99328-1361
ttenny@co.asotin.wa.us
509-243-2082

	Cowlitz
	Mr. Chad Connors
Cowlitz County Superior Court Administrator
312 SW 1st Ave., Fl. 2
Kelso, WA 98626-1739
connorsc@co.cowlitz.wa.us
360-577-3100 ext. 8109

	Douglas
	Ms. Jo Jackson
Douglas County Superior Court Administrator
203 S Rainier
PO Box 488
Waterville, WA 98858-0488
jjackson@co.douglas.wa.us
509-745-9063

	Ferry
	Ms. Evelyn A. Bell 		    		
Superior Court Administrator 			
Stevens, Ferry & Pend Oreille Counties 	
215 S. Oak, Room 209 			
Colville, WA  99114 				
Ebell@co.stevens.wa.us			
509-775-5225 x2505				

OR

Ms. Paula Holter-Mehren
Juvenile Court Administrator
Stevens, Ferry & Pend Oreille Counties
215 S. Oak, Room 202
Colville, WA 99114
Pholter@co.stevens.wa.us 
509-684-2549

	Franklin
	Ms. Pat Austin
Benton County Superior Court Administrator
7122 W. Okanogan Place, Bldg. A
Kennewick, WA  99336
pat.austin@co.benton.wa.us  
509-736-3071 ext. 3318

	Garfield
	Ms. Tammy Tenny
Garfield County Superior Court Administrator
789 Main Street
Pomeroy, WA 99347
ttenny@co.asotin.wa.us
509-243-2082

	Grant
	GAL Program Manager
Grant County Superior Court
35 C St. NW, Fl. 2
PO Box 37
Ephrata, WA 98823-0037
509-754-2011 ext 4144 

	Grays Harbor
	Ms. Jamie L. Bates
Grays Harbor County Superior Court Administrator
102 W. Broadway Ave., Room 305 
Montesano, WA 98563
jbates@co.grays-harbor.wa.us
360-249-5311, Ext. 3

	Island
	Mr. Andrew Somers
Superior Court Administration
101 NE 6th St.
Coupeville, WA 98239
A.Somers@co.island.wa.us 
360-679-7361

	Jefferson
	Ms. Michelle Lorand
Jefferson County Superior Court Administrator
1820 Jefferson Street
PO Box 1220
Port Townsend, WA 98368-0920
mmoore@co.jefferson.wa.us
360-385-9360

	King
	Ms. Nadia Simpson, GAL Program Manager
King County Superior Court
516 3rd Ave.
Seattle, WA 98104-2361
nadia.simpson@kingcounty.gov 
206-263-7997

	Kitsap
	Mr. Frank Maiocco 
Kitsap County Superior Court Administrator
614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366-4683
fmaiocco@co.kitsap.wa.us 
360-337-7140

	Kittitas
	Ms. Sarah Keith
Kittitas County Superior Court Coordinator
205 W 5th Ave., Suite 207
Ellensburg, WA 98926-2887
Sarah.keith.sc@co.kittitas.wa.us  
509-962-7534

	Klickitat
	Ms. Mary Jo Hanson
Klickitat County Superior Court Administrator
205 S Columbus Ave., MS CH-29
Goldendale, WA 98620-9279
Maryh@co.klickitat.wa.us 
509-773-5744

	Lewis
	Ms. Susie Parker
Lewis County Superior Court Administrator
345 W Main, Fl 4
Chehalis, WA 98532-0336
Susie.Parker@lewiscountywa.gov 
360-740-1333 x3

	Lincoln
	Ms. Johanna Ellis
Lincoln County Superior Court Administrator
450 Logan St.
PO Box 396
Davenport, WA 99122-0396
jellis@co.lincoln.wa.us 
509-725-3081

	Mason
	Ms. Robyn Lockwood
Mason County Superior Court Administrator
419 N. 4th St., Fl. 2
PO Box X
Shelton, WA 98584-0078
rl@co.mason.wa.us
360-427-9670 x206

	Okanogan
	Mr. Dennis Rabidou
Okanogan Superior Court Administrator
149 3rd N
PO Box 112
Okanogan, WA 98840-0112
drabidou@co.okanogan.wa.us 
509-422-7130

	Pacific
	Pacific County Superior Court Administrator
300 Memorial Dr.
PO Box 67
South Bend, WA 98586-0067
agilbert@co.pacific.wa.us 
360-875-9328

	Pend Oreille
	Ms. Evelyn Bell 				
Ferry, Pend Oreille, & Stevens Counties 	
Superior Court Administrator			
215 S. Oak, Room 209			
Colville, WA  99114				
ebell@co.stevens.wa.us			
509-684-7520					

OR 

Ms. Paula Holter-Mehren
Juvenile Court Administrator
Stevens, Ferry & Pend Oreille Counties
215 S. Oak, Room 202
Colville, WA 99114
Pholter@co.stevens.wa.us 
509-684-2549

	Pierce
	Ms. McKenna Le Veveque
GAL Coordinator
930 Tacoma Ave. S, Rm. 334
Mckenna.leveque@piercecountywa.us 
[bookmark: _GoBack]253-798-3654


	San Juan
	Ms. Jane Severin
San Juan County Superior Court Administrator
350 Court Street, No. 7
Friday Harbor, WA 98250
janes@sanjuanco.com 
360-370-7480

	Skagit
	Ms. Lisa Tremblay
Skagit County Superior Court and Juvenile Court Administrator
205 W Kincaid St., Rm. 202
Mount Vernon, WA 98273-4225
lisat@co.skagit.wa.us 
360-336-9320

	Skamania
	Ms. Lizbeth Hermansen
Skamania County Superior Court Administrator
Location: 240 Vancouver Ave
Stevenson, WA 98648-6447 
Mailing: PO Box 790
Stevenson, WA 98648-0790
Hermansen@co.skamania.wa.us
509-427-3765

	Snohomish
	Christine Liebsack
Snohomish County Superior Court
3000 Rockefeller Ave M/S 502
Everett, WA 98201
Phone: 425-388-3737
FAX: 425-388-3146
Email: Christine.Liebsack@snoco.org 
Web: www.snoco.org 
OR

Ida Keeley | CASA Program Manager
Snohomish County Juvenile Court
2801 10th Street
Everett, WA  98201
Phone: 425-388-7979
FAX: 425-388-7856
Email: Ida.Keeley@snoco.org 
Web: www.snoco.org 
 

	Spokane
	For Title 26 Cases: 				
Ms. Amanda Peterson			
Spokane County Superior Court		
Family Law Coordinator			
1116 W Broadway Ave.			
Spokane, WA 99260-0350			
apeterson@spokanecounty.org		 
509-477-5702 x0				
						
For Title 11 Cases:				
Ms. Ana Kemmerer				 
Spokane County Superior Court		
Guardianship Monitoring Program     
Coordinator
1116 W Broadway Ave.
Spokane, WA 99260-0350
akemmerer@spokanecounty.org
509-477-2622

	Stevens
	Ms. Evelyn Bell				
Ferry, Pend Oreille & Stevens Counties 	
Superior Court Administrator			
215 S Oak St., Rm. 209			
Colville, WA 99114-2862			
ebell@co.stevens.wa.us			
509-684-7520

OR

Ms. Paula Holter-Mehren
Juvenile Court Administrator
Stevens, Ferry & Pend Oreille Counties
215 S. Oak, Room 202
Colville, WA 99114
Pholter@co.stevens.wa.us 
509-684-2549

	Thurston
	Ms. Wendy Mayo, CASA/GAL Coordinator
Thurston County Superior Court
Location:  2801 32nd Avenue SW
Tumwater, WA 98501
Mailing:  2000 Lakeridge Dr. SW, Bldg. 2
Olympia, WA 98502
mayow@co.thurston.wa.us 
360-709-3221

	Wahkiakum
	GAL Program Manager
Wahkiakum County Superior Court
Location: 64 Main St
Cathlamet, WA 98612 
Mailing: PO Box 116
Cathlamet, WA 98612-0116 
360-795-3558

	Walla Walla
	Mr. Michael Bates, Juvenile Court Administrator
Walla Walla County Superior Court
Department of Court Services
PO Box 1754
Walla Walla, WA 99362
mbates@co.walla-walla.wa.us
509-524-2810

	Whatcom
	Mr. Dave Reynolds, Administrator 
Whatcom County Superior/Juvenile Court 
Superior Court Clerk 
311 Grand Avenue
Bellingham, WA 98225
dreynold@co.whatcom.wa.us  
360-676-7688 (Superior/Clerk) 
360-676-6780 (Juvenile) 

	Whitman 
	Ms. Sherri Aune, Administrator
Whitman County Juvenile and Family Court
400 N. Main St.
P. O. Box 598
Colfax, WA   99111
sherria@co.whitman.wa.us  
509-397-5300

	Yakima
	Ms. Carla Martinez, GAL Program Manager
128 N. Second Street, Rm. 213
Yakima, WA 98901
carla.martinez@co.yakima.wa.us
509-574-2695
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